
University Reappointment, Promotion and Tenure Committee (URPTC) 
2025-2026 Roster 

Name College Department Email Appt. Beginning Term Ends at 
close of: 

MaryAnne Drake 
(CHAIR) 

Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Food, Bioprocessing & 
Nutrition Sciences 

mdrake@ncsu.edu  2024-2025 2025-2026 

Soonhye Park Education STEM Education spark26@ncsu.edu 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Nora Haenn Humanities & Social 
Sciences 

Sociology & 
Anthropology 

nmhaenn@ncsu.edu 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Sunkyu Park Natural Resources Forest Biomaterials spark@ncsu.edu 
 

2024-2025 2025-2026 

Ghada Rabah* Sciences Chemistry garabah@ncsu.edu  2024-2025 2025-2026 

Ahmed El-Shafei Wilson Textiles Textile Engineering, 
Chemistry & Science 

amelsha@ncsu.edu 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Jackie Bruce* Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Agricultural & Human 
Sciences 

jabruce2@ncsu.edu 2025-2026 2026-2027 

Dana Gulling Design Architecture dkgullin@ncsu.edu 2025-2026 2026-2027 

Richard Kim Engineering Civil, Construction and 
Environmental Engin. 

kim@ncsu.edu 2025-2026 2026-2027 

Tom Zagenczyk Poole Management Management, 
Innovation & 
Entrepreneurship 

tzagenc@ncsu.edu 2025-2026 2026-2027 

Reza Ghiladi Sciences Chemistry raghilad@ncsu.edu  2025-2026 2026-2027 

Herle McGowan** Sciences Statistics hmmcgowa@ncsu.edu 
 

2025-2026 2026-2027 

Olga Kleiankina 
 

University College  Performing Arts and 
Technology 

oakleian@ncsu.edu 
 

2025-2026 2026-2027 

Troy Ghashghaei  Veterinary Medicine Molecular Biomedical 
Sciences 

tghashg@ncsu.edu 2025-2026 2026-2027 

*    Appointed by the Provost & Chair of the Faculty 
**   Past Chair of the Faculty  
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